## Certificate of approval

The Town of Bassendean Local Recovery Plan has been prepared by the Town of Bassendean Local Emergency Management Committee to address the Town's legislative responsibility under Section 36 and Section 41 of the Emergency Management Act 2005 and the Emergency Management Regulations 2006. The Recovery Plan forms one part of a suite of documents collectively referred to as the Local Emergency Management Arrangements (LEMA).

The following documents are support plans and together with this plan will be known as the Town of Bassendean Local Emergency Management Arrangements:

Local Recovery Plan

Mayor:

- Risk Register and Treatment Schedule
- Contacts & Resources Directory
- Local Emergency Management Arrangements for the Provision of Welfare Support, known as the Local Welfare Emergency Plan (Department of Communities).

In accordance with State Emergency Management Policy 2.5 and State Emergency Preparedness Procedure 7, this plan has been endorsed and noted by the following entities:

Town of Bassendean Local Emergency Committee - Endorsement

Town of Bassendean Council - Endorsement

Central Metropolitan District Emergency Management Committee - Noting

State Emergency Management Committee - Noting.

Town of Bassendean Local Emergency Management Committee		
	Date:	1/04/2020
Chairperson:		
Town of Bassendean Council		
	Dete	Click have to outen a date
	Date:	Click here to enter a date.